· ·	
L040	014 JAN 26 TH 41 014
(Requestor's Name) (Address) (Address)	TALLAHASSEE. FLORIDA 000027549920
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)	01./26/0401055021 **160.00
(Document Number)	
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:	AL
Office Use Only	

SALTER, FEIBER, YENSER, MURPHY & HUTSON, P.A. 3: 40

POST OFFICE BOX 357399 GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32635-7399

JAMES G. FEIBER, JR.* DENISE LOWRY HUTSON DAVID E. MENET MELISSA JAY MURPHY JAMES D. SALTER NANCY E. YENSER

- -

TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

FILED

3940 NW 16th BLVD., BLDG. B GAINESVILLE, FLORIDA 32605

TELEPHONE (352) 376-8201

FAX (352) 376-7996 REAL ESTATE FAX (352) 376-0648

*CERTIFIED CIVIL MEDIATOR

January 23, 2004

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

> Re: Alachua Preserve Development Group, LLC Our File #: 03-1249.2

Dear Sir/Madam:

Enclosed please find an original and one (1) copy of the Articles of Organization of Alachua Preserve Development Group, LLC.

Also enclosed please find this firm's checks in the amount of \$160.00 for the following:

Filing Fee	\$ 125.00
Certified Copy	\$ 30.00
Certificate	5.00
	\$ 160.00

For your convenience, I have enclosed a self-addressed stamped envelope. We appreciate your cooperation in this matter. If you require any further information or have any questions, please advise.

Sincerely yours,

SALTER, FEIBER, YENSER, MURPHY & HUTSON, P.A.

ese Balduc enese Bolduc

Legal Assistant

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

. . .

OF

04 JAN 26 FH 3:40

ALACHUA PRESERVE DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

The undersigned, being a duly authorized member, desiring to form a limited liability company under the Florida Limited Liability Company Act, Chapter 608, Florida Statutes, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I: NAME

The name of the limited liability company is ALACHUA PRESERVE DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC, (the "Company").

ARTICLE II: ADDRESS

The Company's mailing address and street address of the principal office of the Company is 5300 SW 91st Street, Suite B, Gainesville, FL 32608.

ARTICLE III: DURATION

The period of the Company's duration shall be perpetual, unless terminated in accordance with the Company's regulations.

ARTICLE IV: PURPOSE

The purpose for which the Company is being formed is to engage in any activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and the State of Florida.

ARTICLE V: REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The Company designates 5300 SW 91st Street, Suite B, Gainesville, FL 32608, as the street address of the initial registered office of the Company and names **James D. Salter**, the Company's initial registered agent at that address to accept service of process within this state.

ARTICLE VI: ADDITIONAL MEMBERS

Additional Members may be admitted upon the approval of all of the Members of the Company.

ARTICLE VII: MEMBERS RIGHTS TO CONTINUE BUSINESS

The right, if given, of the remaining members of the Company to continue the business on the death, retirement, resignation, expulsion, bankruptcy, or dissolution of a member or the occurrence of any other event that terminates the continued membership of a member in the ATE Company will be as provided in the Regulations of the Company.

ARTICLE VIII: MANAGEMENT

The Company will be conducted, carried on, and managed by one or more managers and is, therefore, a manager - managed company.

ARTICLE IX: REGULATIONS

The Power to adopt, alter, amend, or repeal the Regulations of the Company will be vested in the members of the Company.

Dated this 23rd day of January, 2004.

JAMES D. SALTER, Authorized Agent

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF DESIGNATION OF DESIGNATION OF 04 JAN 26 PH 3: 40

REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE 04 JAN 20 PA 3:40 DEGLEMENT OF STATE PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 608.415 OR 608.507, FLORIDA_ORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE AND REGISTERED AGENT IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

- 1. The name of the limited liability company is ALACHUA PRESERVE DEVELOPMENT GROUP, LLC.
- 2. The name and address of the registered agent and office is 3940 NW 16th Bld., Bldg.
 - B, Gainesville, 32605.

Dated this 23rd day of January, 2004.

JAMES D. SALTER

Having been named to accept service of process for the limited liability company named above, at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby agree to the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in that capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with, and accept, the obligations of my position as registered agent.

MES D. SALTER, Registered Agent January 23, 2004 Date

F:\Salter3\Rowe, Robert\BGR of Haile\Alachua Preserve LLC.wpd